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SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO 

WESTERN DIVISION 
 

 

In re: Fifth Third Early Access Cash Advance  

Litigation  

 

  

  

Case No. 1:12-cv-00851-MRB  

 

Judge Michael R. Barrett 

 

 

 
JOINT MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO SUBMIT REPLY BRIEFS TO 

RULES 50 AND 59 MOTIONS 
 

 Pursuant to Section L of this Court’s Standing Order on Civil Procedures, the Parties jointly 

move this Court for an extension of time to submit their reply briefs to the pending Rules 50 and 59 

motions. (ECF Nos. 282 (Def. Mot.) & 284 (Pl. Mot.).) 

 Given the press of business, the volume of briefing involved, and the upcoming holiday, the 

Parties respectfully request a two-week extension of their reply deadlines from June 29, 2023 to 

July 13, 2023. 

 These extensions are not sought for purposes of delay, but rather to allow the Parties sufficient 

time to reply to the pending motions. 
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Dated: June 23, 2023     Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Kevin C. Hulick     
Dennis R. Lansdowne (0026036) 
Stuart E. Scott (0064834) 
Kevin C. Hulick (0093921) 
Spangenberg Shibley & Liber LLP 
1001 Lakeside Avenue East, Suite 1700 
Cleveland, OH  44114 
(216) 696-3232 
(216) 696-3924 (FAX) 
dlansdowne@spanglaw.com 
sscott@spanglaw.com 
khulick@spanglaw.com 
 
Hassan A. Zavareei (pro hac vice) 
Anna C. Haac (pro hac vice) 
Tycko & Zavareei LLP 
2000 Pennsylvania Ave., Ste. 1010 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 973-0900 
(202) 973-0950 (FAX) 
hzavareei@tzlegal.com 
ahaac@tzlegal.com 
 
Jason K. Whittemore (pro hac vice) 
Wagner McLaughlin, PA 
601 Bayshore Blvd. Suite 910 
Tampa, FL 33606 
(800) 360-6439 
(813) 225-4010 (FAX) 
Jason@wagnerlaw.com 
 
Counsel for Plaintiffs and the Class 

/s/ Steven Pyser (Email Consent on 06/22/2023)  
Enu A. Mainigi (pro hac vice) 
Craig D. Singer (pro hac vice) 
Steven Pyser (pro hac vice) 
Amy B. McKinlay (pro hac vice) 
Timothy Pellegrino (pro hac vice) 
Williams & Connolly LLP 
680 Maine Avenue SW 
Washington, DC  20024 
(202) 434-5000 
(202) 434-5029 (FAX) 
emainigi@wc.com 
csinger@wc.com 
spyser@wc.com 
amckinlay@wc.com 
tpellegrino@wc.com 
 
Brett A. Wall (0070277) 
Karl Fanter (0075686) 
Dante A. Marinucci (0089402) 
Sam A. Camardo (0089427) 
Baker & Hostetler LLP 
127 Public Square, Suite 2000 
Cleveland, OH  44114 
(216) 621-0200 
(216) 696-0740 (FAX) 
bwall@bakerlaw.com 
kfanter@bakerlaw.com 
dmarinucci@bakerlaw.com 
scamardo@bakerlaw.com 
 
Carrie Dettmer Slye (0079382) 
Baker & Hostetler LLP 
312 Walnut Street, Ste. 3200 
Cincinnati, OH  45202-4074 
(513) 929-3481 
(216) 929-0303 (FAX) 
cdettmerslye@bakerlaw.com 
 
Counsel for Defendant Fifth Third Bank 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

On June 23, 2023, a copy of the foregoing was filed via the Court’s Electronic Filing System. 

Copies will be served upon counsel of record by, and may be obtained through, the Court’s CM/ECF 

Systems. 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Kevin C. Hulick     
Dennis R. Lansdowne (0026036) 
Stuart E. Scott (0064834) 
Kevin C. Hulick (0093921) 
Spangenberg Shibley & Liber LLP 
1001 Lakeside Avenue East, Suite 1700 
Cleveland, OH  44114 
(216) 696-3232 
(216) 696-3924 (FAX) 
dlansdowne@spanglaw.com 
sscott@spanglaw.com 
khulick@spanglaw.com 
 
Counsel for Plaintiffs and the Class 
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO 

WESTERN DIVISION 
 

 

In re: Fifth Third Early Access Cash Advance  
Litigation  

 

  
Case No. 1:12-cv-00851-MRB  

 

Judge Michael R. Barrett 

 

PROPOSED ORDER 

 

 The parties’ Joint Motion for Extension of Time to File Replies to Rules 50 and 59 Motions 

(ECF Nos. 282 & 284) is GRANTED. The Parties’ replies are due on July 13, 2023. 

 IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

 
              
DATE       UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 
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